SENATE COMMITTEE ON COMMERCE

March 26, 2007 Hearing Room B
3:00 PM Tapes 36 - 37

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Chair
Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair
Sen. Brad Avakian
Sen. Avel Gordly
Sen. Rod Monroe

STAFF PRESENT: Anna Braun, Committee Administrator
Brian Egger, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

SB 560 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
36A 003 Chair Prozanski calls the meeting to order at 3:11 p.m.
SB 560 — PUBLIC HEARING
021 Anna Braun, Committee Administrator
027 Chair Prozanski
029 Kelly Bach, President, Oregon State Firefighters’ Council
(EXHIBIT A)
110 Patrick Morrison, Director, IAFF Division of Health Safety and
Medicine (EXHIBIT B)
349 Chair Prozanski
359 Dr. Tee Guidotti, Professor of Medicine and Public Health,
George Washington University
37A 204 Chair Prozanski
213 Guidotti
240 Chair Prozanski
245 Guidotti
258 Sen. Avakian
264 Guidotti
272 Sen. Avakian
278 Guidotti
287 Sen. Gordly
295 Guidotti
317 Chair Prozanski
37A 324 Bill Humbert, Fire Fighter, Portland OR (EXHIBIT C)
388 Caroline Higley, Portland OR
36B 036 Chair Prozanski
042 Humbert
044 Sen. Avakian
045 Humbert
049 Sen. Avakian
056 Humbert

060

Chair Prozanski



37B

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

062
065
072

173
175
215
268
298
317
323
325
338

343
346
052
058

061
110
114
217
223

251
278

mONw>

Humbert

Chair Prozanski

Hasina Squires, Government Affairs Director, Special Districts
Association of Oregon (EXHIBIT D)

Chair Prozanski

Squires

Ken Armstrong, Lobbyist, Oregon Fire Chiefs Association
Scott Winkles, Lobbyist, League of Oregon Cities

Sen. Monroe

Chair Prozanski

Armstrong

Chair Prozanski

Matthew Denley, Attorney, Special Districts Association of
Oregon

Sen. Gordly

Denley

Chair Prozanski

Brian Delashmutt, Lobbyist, Oregon Council of Police
Associations

Mike Fuller, Fire Fighter, Springfield OR

Sen. Monroe

Nelson Hall, Attorney, Portland OR

Chair Prozanski

John Shilts, Administrator, Workers’ Compensation Division,
Department of Consumer and Business Services (EXHIBIT E)
Bob Livingston, Lobbyist, Oregon State Fire Fighters Council
Chair Prozanski adjourns the meeting at 4:55 p.m.

SB 560, prepared testimony, Kelly Bach, 59 pp

SB 560, prepared testimony, Patrick Morrison, 25 pp
SB 560, prepared testimony, Bill Humbert, 3 pp

SB 560, prepared testimony, Hasina Squires, 135 pp
SB 560, prepared testimony, John Shilts, 1 p



