SENATE COMMITTEE ON COMMERCE

March 26, 2007 Hearing Room B 3:00 PM Tapes 36 - 37

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Chair Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair Sen. Brad Avakian Sen. Avel Gordly Sen. Rod Monroe
STAFF PRESENT:	Anna Braun, Committee Administrator Brian Egger, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: SB 560 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
36A	003	Chair Prozanski calls the meeting to order at 3:11 p.m.
<u>SB 560 – PUB</u>	LIC HEARING	
	021	Anna Braun, Committee Administrator
	027	Chair Prozanski
	029	Kelly Bach, President, Oregon State Firefighters' Council (EXHIBIT A)
	110	Patrick Morrison, Director, IAFF Division of Health Safety and Medicine (EXHIBIT B)
	349	Chair Prozanski
	359	Dr. Tee Guidotti, Professor of Medicine and Public Health, George Washington University
37A	204	Chair Prozanski
	213	Guidotti
	240	Chair Prozanski
	245	Guidotti
	258	Sen. Avakian
	264	Guidotti
	272	Sen. Avakian
	278	Guidotti
	287	Sen. Gordly
	295	Guidotti
	317	Chair Prozanski
37A	324	Bill Humbert, Fire Fighter, Portland OR (EXHIBIT C)
	388	Caroline Higley, Portland OR
36B	036	Chair Prozanski
	042	Humbert
	044	Sen. Avakian
	045	Humbert
	049	Sen. Avakian
	056	Humbert
	060	Chair Prozanski

062	Humbert
065	Chair Prozanski
072	Hasina Squires, Government Affairs Director, Special Districts
	Association of Oregon (EXHIBIT D)
173	Chair Prozanski
175	Squires
215	Ken Armstrong, Lobbyist, Oregon Fire Chiefs Association
268	Scott Winkles, Lobbyist, League of Oregon Cities
298	Sen. Monroe
317	Chair Prozanski
323	Armstrong
325	Chair Prozanski
338	Matthew Denley, Attorney, Special Districts Association of
	Oregon
343	Sen. Gordly
346	Denley
052	Chair Prozanski
058	Brian Delashmutt, Lobbyist, Oregon Council of Police
	Associations
061	Mike Fuller, Fire Fighter, Springfield OR
110	Sen. Monroe
114	Nelson Hall, Attorney, Portland OR
217	Chair Prozanski
223	John Shilts, Administrator, Workers' Compensation Division,
	Department of Consumer and Business Services (EXHIBIT E)
251	Bob Livingston, Lobbyist, Oregon State Fire Fighters Council
278	Chair Prozanski adjourns the meeting at 4:55 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

37B

- A. SB 560, prepared testimony, Kelly Bach, 59 pp
- B. SB 560, prepared testimony, Patrick Morrison, 25 pp
- C. SB 560, prepared testimony, Bill Humbert, 3 pp
- D. SB 560, prepared testimony, Hasina Squires, 135 pp
- E. SB 560, prepared testimony, John Shilts, 1 p